

Suzuki Innovation Centre at IIT Hyderabad

IIT Hyderabad starts first of its kind innovation center for knowledge exchange with Suzuki Motor Corporation (Japan) to further Academic and Technology Collaboration between India and Japan.

Highlights:

- 1. It is the first Centre for Innovation, by way of knowledge exchange, by IIT Hyderabad with a company outside India.
- 2. The Centre will address broad challenges on and beyond mobility, in India and Japan.
- 3. The Centre will also support skill development and exchange of human resources between India and Japan.

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad (IITH) and Suzuki Motor Corporation (SMC), Japan, which is the parent company of the biggest automaker in India, signed a 3-year contract to start Suzuki Innovation Centre (SIC) with the vision of "creating innovations for India and Japan" by way of providing a platform for the exchange of knowledge between the two organizations.

SIC will be operated as a platform for open innovation among Industries, Academia, and Startups. The Centre will also support skill development and the exchange of human resources between India and Japan.

SIC is yet another milestone for IITH to play an important role in strengthening the India-Japan relationship. As a part of this initiative, IITH has offered the necessary support for the Centre within the Technology Research Park.

Speaking on this initiative, Prof B S Murty, Director of IITH, said "It is a result of cumulative success stories between Suzuki Motor Corporation and IITH over the years. The philosophy of this program is to create inclusive value for the Indian and Japanese societies. IITH will work closely with Suzuki Motor Corporation and other upcoming stakeholders to identify and address broad challenges on and beyond mobility, in India and Japan, on top of the synergistic combination of technology and design. The Centre is also a testament to the leaders we are producing at our campus. Very young & dynamic alumni of IITH: Vipul Nath Jindal and Prathyusha Thammineni, who have led the whole initiative from ground-up."

The detailed activities in Suzuki Innovation Centre are planned to be publicly launched in the second quarter this year.

About IIT Hyderabad

Indian Institute of Technology Hyderabad (IITH) is one of the eight new IITs established by the Government of India in 2008. In a short span of **13** years, the institute has become a top ranker and currently has **260**+ full-time faculty, **3,900**+ students (**26**% women), nearly **200**+ state-of-the-art laboratories, and five research and entrepreneurship centers. The institute has a strong research focus with approx. Rs **575**+ crore of sanctioned research funding with Ph.D. scholars accounting for about **30**% of total student strength. IITH has to its credit more than **7200**+ research publications, **210**+ patent disclosures, **1600**+ sponsored/consultancy projects, and about **100**+ startups.

Hyderabad Feb 04 2022

Media Release

To know more, please visit: https://www.iith.ac.in/
Follow us on Twitter: https://twitter.com/IITHyderabad

Follow us on Facebook: https://www.facebook.com/iithyderabad/
Follow us on Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/iithyderabad/
Follow us on YouTube: https://www.joutube.com/c/IIThyderabadofficial

You can view all press releases/ notes from IIT Hyderabad at: https://pcr.iith.ac.in/pressrelease.html

<u>Please direct all media queries to Ms Mitalee Agrawal</u> | Public Relations Officer, IIT Hyderabad | Cell:

8331036099 | Email: pro@iith.ac.in
